

NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Corporate Office: B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A.B.Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai-400018, India
Tel.:(91-22) 40457100 Fax: (91-22) 24936888 Email: nirav@associatedgroup.com

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668

November 13, 2021

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Company Code No. 512425

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Regulation 33 & all other applicable Regulation of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015
Sub.: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2021

We hereby inform that the Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 has been published in the English daily newspaper “The Free Press Journal” & Marathi daily newspaper “Navshakti” both dated 13.11.2021 of which copies attached herewith for your record.

Yours faithfully,
For Nirav Commercials Ltd.



Amey Borkar
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl. : A/A

निःषय आणि निर्भिड दैनिक



www.navshakti.co.in

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India.
 Website: <http://www.kesarindia.com>
 Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162
 CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2021

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30/09/2021	6 Months Ended 30/09/2021	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,707.76	16,209.61	5,354.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,256.93)	(2,853.94)	(1,692.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,256.93)	(2,853.94)	(1,692.35)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(78.17)	101.07	(8.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,335.11)	(2,752.87)	(1,700.50)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(22.39)	(28.31)	(16.79)
	(b) Diluted	(22.39)	(28.31)	(16.79)

Note :
 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2021 and reviewed by Statutory Auditors.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD
 Sd/-
H R KILACHAND
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00294835

Place: - Mumbai
 Date:- 12th November, 2021

Hi-Klass Trading and Investment Limited

Regd. Office: Office No 15, 2nd Floor, Plot No 24, Rehman Building, Veer Nariman Road, Hutatma Chowk, Fort Mumbai 400001. Tel.: 22874084/22874085. Email: st.jain99@gmail.com
 CIN: L51900MH1992PLC066262

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021

(Figures are in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Year to date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30 Sep-21	31 Sep-21	30 Sep-20
1	Total Income from Operations	2.12	7.64	4.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.20	2.18	3.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.20	2.18	3.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.20	2.18	3.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.20	2.18	3.77
6	Equity Share Capital	386.31	386.31	386.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1) Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.09
	2) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.09

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 12th Nov, 2021 and also Limited Review Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
 Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website i.e. (www.hiklass.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com)
 Place : Mumbai For Hi-Klass Trading and Investment Limited, Suresh Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 01142300
 Date : 12-11-2021

STERLING GUARANTY

Regd. Office : 91-A, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Website : www.sterlingguaranty.com
 Corporate Identity Number : L65990MH1983PLC031384

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue From Operations							
	Sale of Securities	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Interest Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Advisory Income	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.00	5.50
	Net gain / (Loss) on fair value charges	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
I	Total Revenue from Operations	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.00	5.50
II	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
III	Total Income (I+II)	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.00	5.51
Expenses:							
	Purchase of securities	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
	Net Loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.44	1.44	1.30	2.88	2.43	5.11
	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	-	-	-	-	-	0
	Other Expenses	1.33	1.53	1.70	2.86	2.90	9.12
VI	Total Expenses	2.77	2.97	3.00	5.74	5.33	14.24
V	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	(1.27)	(1.47)	(1.50)	(2.74)	(2.33)	(8.73)
VI	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-VI)	(1.27)	(1.47)	(1.50)	(2.74)	(2.33)	(8.73)
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(-0.07)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII+VIII)	(1.27)	(1.47)	(1.50)	(2.74)	(2.33)	(8.80)
X	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
XI	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Annualised) Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.13)

Notes :
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the audit committee and its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2021.
 2) The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. There is no qualification in the Limited Review Report issued for the said period.
 3) The company has no separate reportable segment as defined in AS-17; hence segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.
 4) The Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Company's website www.sterlingguaranty.com and on the website (www.bseindia.com).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors of
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
 Sd/-
MR. DHARMEN MEHTA, Executive Director
 DIN No. 00036787

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12.11.2021

FUTURISTIC SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L65990MH1971PLC015137
 Regd. Off. : 202, Ashford Chambers, Lady Jamshedji Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai-400 016
 Tel. 022 24476800, Fax : 022 24476999,
 Email : futuristicsecuritieslimited@yahoo.in
 Website: www.futuristicsecurities.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lacs) Except EPS

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter ended	
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1.88	3.86	2.48	
Net Profit for the period before tax	-1.61	-1.07	-2.56	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After tax	-1.53	-1.07	-2.56	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-49.14	-49.14	-46.67	
Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	195.00	195.00	195.00	
Earning per share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Basic	-0.08	-0.06	-0.13	
diluted	-0.08	-0.06	-0.13	

Note :
 1) The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchange.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
PRADEEP JATWALA
 DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00053991

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12th November, 2021

NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED

(CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668)
 Regd. Office : Plot No. W-50, MIDC Industrial Area, Talaja - 410208 Dist. Raigad.
 Telephone: 022-24949538 Fax: 022-240457150; E-mail: nirav@associatedgroup.com;
 Website: www.associatedgroup-investors.com/ncl

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021.

(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5.74	2.55	15.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.29	0.74	9.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.29	0.74	9.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	0.57	9.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.23	0.57	9.28
6	Equity Share Capital	0.39	0.39	0.39
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	22.36
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :			
	a) Basic ₹	5.73	14.68	236.54
	b) Diluted ₹	5.73	14.68	236.54
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :			
	a) Basic ₹	5.73	14.68	236.54
	b) Diluted ₹	5.73	14.68	236.54

Note:
 1) The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12.11.2021.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the company website (www.associatedgroup.com).
 3) The result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 4) The Company has assessed the impact of pandemic on its financial results/position based on the internal and external information available up to the date of carrying of these financial results. However the company believes that the pandemic is not likely to impact the carrying value of the assets. The Company continues to monitor the economic effects of the pandemic while taking steps to improve its execution efficiencies and the financial outcome.
 5) Provision for Gratuity & Leave salary has not been done as per Actuarial Valuation.
 6) The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
 7) Figures of previous period's / year's have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
 8) Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Products".
 9) The above figures are in crores except EPS.

For Nirav Commercials Ltd
 Sd/-
(CA. Raghav Daga)
 Managing Director
 DIN-00084553

Place : Mumbai
 Dated: 12th November, 2021

RODIUM REALTY LIMITED

(CIN: L85110MH1993PLC206012)
 Regd. Office : 401, 402/501 X Cube, Plot #636, Opp. Fun Republic Theater, Off Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, India.
 T. : +91-22-42310800 F. : +91-22-42310855
 E. : info@rodiurnet.net W. : www.rodiurnet.net

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Income from operations	231.98	41.59	649.90	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(73.68)	(122.63)	(97.46)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(73.68)	(122.63)	(97.46)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(44.85)	(51.34)	(63.03)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(43.62)	(50.14)	(60.57)	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (excluding Forfeited Shares)	324.79	324.79	324.79	
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters):				
1. Basic (Rs. Per share)	(1.38)	(1.58)	(1.94)	
2. Diluted (Rs. Per share)	(1.38)	(1.58)	(1.94)	

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") & on the Company's website at www.rodiurnet.net
 b) The above financial results for the Quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2021
 c) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021
Revenue from operations	232.94	42.55	651.82
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(72.72)	(123.04)	(95.54)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(43.89)	(51.75)	(61.11)

d) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Rodium Realty Limited
 Sd/-
Deepak Chheda
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00419447

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12th November, 2021

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE

A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

1. Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results of Reliance Home Finance Limited for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in crore, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	69.66	199.16	245.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(431.06)	(866.69)	(870.31)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(284.49)	(572.01)	(574.40)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(284.53)	(571.95)	(574.08)
5	Equity Share Capital	485.06	485.06	485.06
6	Other Equity	(1 109.97)	(1 109.97)	246.05
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (Face Value of ₹10/- each)) (not annualised)			
	(i) Basic (₹*)	(5.87)	(11.79)	(11.84)
	(ii) Diluted (₹*)	(5.87)	(11.79)	(11.84)

* Based on weighted average no. of shares

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website i.e. www.reliancehomefinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

November 11, 2021
Reliance Home Finance Limited
 CIN:L67190MH2008PLC183216
 Regd. Office: The Ruby, 11th Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No.29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028, Tel.: +91 22 6838 8100 Fax: +91 22 6838 8360
 E-mail: rfl.investor@relianceada.com Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com

CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.

REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565
 CIN No. : L25200MH1985PLC036049 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com

(₹. in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended 30/09/2021

Particulars	Three months ended on	Year to date	Three months ended on	
	(30/09/2021)	(30/09/2021)	(30/09/2020)	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(Refer Notes Below)				
1 Total income from operations (net)	20.74	41.33	13.88	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.15)	3.71	2.88	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.15)	3.71	2.88	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.15)	3.71	2.88	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1.15)	3.71	2.88	